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Criterion 6 — Governance, Leadership and Management
Key Indicator — 6.4 Financial Management and Resource Mobilization

6.4.3: Institutional Strategies for mobilization of funds and optimal utilization of
resources

Sr. No. Documentary Evidences / Sample Documents Page No.
1 Flow chart of resource mobilization Process 1-1
2 Sample Document of funds received for projects. 2-3
3 Sample Document of funds received for Consultancy Projects 4-7
4 Sample Document Funds raised through Alumni contribution 8-10
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Resource Mobilization Process

Requirements and development

proposals prepared by departments /
Sections
Revision l
‘ Approval from Principal

!

Departments proposal are
consolidated with Institute level
proposals, Budget is prepared
Revision '
\‘ Budget is approved by CDC

Revision Budget approved by CDC is
forwarded for final approval from
Rayat Shikshan Sanstha

4

Approved Budget received by
principal and conveyed to departments

/ sections

Purchase process is initiated

\V
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I/c. Principal

K. B. P. College of Engineering
SATARA
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LOOPER CORPORATION Pvr. LD

CCPL/HRADMIN/939/2018 05t Feb 2018

To,
The Principal,

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering,
Sadar Bazar, Satara. '

SUBJECT: Regarding approval of sponsorship for RCDC Project.

Ref: Your application ref. no. KBPCOES/2181 dated 03 Jan. 2018

Dear Sir,

After reviewing your recent application, this letter is to confirm that the Cooper
Corporation Pvt. Ltd. M.1.D.C. Satara is spanspering for the RCDC 2018 Project.
The company agrees to provide TEAM WOLFPACK, students of mechanical
engineering branch from your college with the inkind services and pay amount
of Rs. 4.5 lakhs for the design and development of UTV vehicle which will be
competing in a national level competition RCDC 2018 held at Bikaner, Rajasthan.

We hope the team will have a great success throughout the event.

Yours Sincerely, COLLEGE @

Sadar Bazar S

bala}
il
-z

For Cooper Corporation Pvt. Ltd, U5 FeEg 2018

A

N P Deshpamde——————

Corporate Head HR & Admin

Regd. Office : 'NARIMAN HOUSE', M 60-1, ADDL. MIDC., POST KODOLI SATARA - 415004, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.
T.g+.91 2162. 240413 /240272 F- +91 2162 240271, Email: contact@coopercorp.in, website: WWw.coopercorp.in

Marketing Office : No. 301/A, 3rd Floor, City Bay, Boat Club Road, Pune - 411001
T- +020 26160624 Email - Sa|es@coopercorp_in
CIN : U 27101PN1982PTC026229, ISO/TS 16949:2009
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cmpgp.  M/s. MAYUR INDOSTRIES
iiii |iii ia Reprocessor & Reseller of HM., PP, H.D.. L.D.P.E, Plastic Granules

Satara - 415004, Ph. - ( 02162 ) 248226  P9. Ne G42119226

Work & Office - J-2/20. Addl. M 1.D.C.
REI.M/S/M‘L@,\?_/?_QM*IT Date 23/06/20)6

To

The Principal

Rayat Shikshan Santha’s,

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering, Satara

Subject: Sponsorship to the Pilot Project of Plastic Road
Reference: Your Letter KBPCOES/Civil/Plastic Road/ 4570, dated: 27/06/2016

Respected Sir,

We are happy to offer a sponsorship in terms of Shredded and recycled plastic
material in the appropriate size as mentioned in IRC: SP-98-2013 costing Rs. 15,000/~ for the
Research Pilot Project, '

Title of the Project: Construction of Plastic Road in Kisanveer Sugar Factory, Bhuinj, Satara

We are providing 100% of the material in the appropriate norms as per the quantity
and size discussed with the Project-Incharge Prof. Anand Tapase from your institute.

We are happy to be associated with you as a part of this Pilot Project which is
beneficial to the society.

This is for your information and further procedures.
Thanking you.

,RHL)-'-}'M‘
Shri. B.N. Wanjari
Mayur Industries
M.1.D.C., Satara
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Rzust Shikshan Sss3inn

Koarm cwéer Bhourgo Poiil

College of Engineering, Saiara.

Sadsr Bazar, Mear RTO Office, Sstars, Maharashire Stats (INDIA) Pin - 415 001
Foundar : Padmabhushan Dr, Kermavesr Bhauras Patil (DLt}
{Approved by AICTE, New Delni, DTE. Maharashice State - Afiilisted 1o Shivejl Univarsity, Kolhapur]

website www kbpcoes. eduin E-14a) ; office@kbpeoes.eduin
Tels Fax - 02182-235767 Phons : 81 2162230?36 1 235767 | 233005
Dr. Vikram Patil EN 6270 Ret No. : KORLLES ) ry~12 [ 2L(
Principal DATE : 24 [/ r w2017

e e e e ——————eeeeeeeeee

To, Date: 240422017
Chief Officer

Mahabaleshwar Hill station Municipal Council

Mahabaleshwar, Dist.-Satara

Subject- Test report for LED street lights
Ref. - Your letter no.- Va.shi. number 9/7 dated 10/032017
Dear Sir,

We have received test samples of two LED street lights each of 70W & 100W
of Syska & CTIPL brand. We have also received the abstract copy of the
concerned place which you have published.

We have arranged to test these 70W and 100W samples.

Test reports of our expert team is attached herewith,

We have received the Rs. 12000/00 { Rs, Twelve Thousand Only) as the testing
charges vide cheque no. 001735 drawn on Union Bank dated 18/042017

We would like yba thank you for this testing facility availed from us & hope to

have similar interaction in future .
ééé{;v Yours faithfully
2 115‘-':',?;
st A0
| Principal
o Karmavekr Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering, Satura

h . it
Enclosed: Test Report of 70W & 106W LED lamp. (Three pages cach)
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“Education through self-heip is our motio” - Karmevesr Estd : 1982
Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

Karmaveser Bhaurao Patil

College of Engineering, Satara.
Sadar Bazar, Near RTO Office, Satara, Maharashira Stats (INDIA) Pin - 415 001,
Founder : Padmabhushan Dr. Karmvesr Bhaurao Patil (O.LIL)
[Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE, Maharashtra State - Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur]
[Affilisted to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere - from 2017]

website. www.kbpcoes.edu in E-mall : office@kbpcoes.adu.in

Tele Fax - 02162-235767 EN 6270 Phone : +981 2162 230636 / 235767 | 233005
Ref. No. : K8P c0£5/2183
DATE : ©9/¢l /2018

To, Date: 04/01/2018
Principal,
Phaltan Education Society’s
College of Engineering, Phaltan
A/P- Thakurki Kurwali Road Phaltan,
Tal-Phaltan, Dist-Satara - 415523
Subject- Energy Audit Report of your institute
Ref, - 1) Your emails & communications

2) Your letter no. - 783/2017-18 dated 07/11/2017
Resp. Sir,
As per your communication; Our Energy Auditor, Prof. Er, Dr. EA. Dhananjay B.
Devi & his team-mates had already visited your site. They had taken various
sample tests & energy audit data of your institute.
leeﬁndenclosedtheenaxyauditrepoﬂofyourimﬁmpmpuedbyom
certified energy auditor & team.
Please arrange to acknowledge the receipt of the report & arrange to pay Rs.
10000/00 (Rs. Ten Thousand Only) either by cash or cheque against consultancy
fees of the said report.
The necessary receipt will be sent to you soon,
We would like to thank you for this Energy Audit facility availed from us & hope
to have similar interaction in future,

Yours faithfully

?”c‘"'-‘J.w %
In charge PrinCipal
Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering, Satara
Enclosed: Energy Audit Report
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KARMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA S/A NO.20061893345 Book

1-Apr-2018 to 2-Jan-2018

ate
1-4-2018 Cr
13-7-2018 Cr

168-12-2018 Cr

Cr

Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr
Cr

Cr
Cr

Cr
Cr

Cr

Dr

Particulars ~~ VchType
Opening Balance

BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
AMOUNT DEPOSIT IN TO BANK BY CASH
BHIDE KEDAR O FOR DONATION
BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 05.04.2018
BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 12.04.2018 SAMEER VIJAY
MNAL MAHB 181021326039
BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 17.04.2018
BUILDING USANWAR Receipt

RECEIVED ON 15.05.2018

INTEREST ON SAVINGS BANK A/C Receipt
INTEREST RECEIVED ON 30.06.2018

BUILDING USANWAR Recelpt
RECEIVED ON 13.08.2018

BUILDING USANWAR Recsipt
RECEIVED ON 13.08 2018

BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 15.08.2018

BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 08.08.2018

BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 14.09.2018

BUILDING USANWAR Recaipt
RECEIVED ON 17.09.2018

BUILDING USANWAR Receaipt
RECEIVED ON 17.09.2018 AJAY

ANANDRAO CH MAHB 182605188061
BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 20.09.2018 ATUL RAMRAM
DESH MAHB 182636426804

BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 23.09.2018

BUILDING USANWAR Receipt
RECEIVED ON 24.09.2018

BUILDING USANWAR Receipt

RECEIVED ON 24.09.2018

Closing Balance

‘Vch No.

R-1064

R-4010

R-4011

R-4012

R-4013

R-4014

R-4015

R-4016

R-4017

R-4018

R-4018

R-4020

R-4021

R-4022

R-4023
R-4024

R-4025

Debit

2,77,726.00
50,000.00

10.000.00

25.000.00

5,000.00
20,000.00
2,825.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
7.000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00

25,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

5,10,051.00

~ 5,10,051.00

_Page 1
Credit

5.10,051.00
5,10,051.00
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